By-law 2018-147
A By-law of the City of Greater Sudbury to Amend By-law 2017-222
being a By-law to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for
Certain Services provided by the City of Greater Sudbury

Whereas the Council of the City of Greater Sudbury deems it desirable to amend By-law
2017-222 being a By-law to Establish Miscellaneous User Fees for Certain Services Provided

by the City of Greater Sudbury;

Now therefore Council of the City of Greater Sudbury hereby enacts as follows:

1. By-law 2017-222 being a By-law to Estabiish Miscellaneocus User Fees for Certain
Services Provided by the City of Greater Sudbury is hereby amended by

(a) repealing Schedule “CD-7" and enacting, in its place and stead, Schedule “CD-7"
attached hereto as Schedule “A” and forming part of this By-law.

2. This By-law shall come into full force and effect upon passage.

Read and Passed in Open Council this 14" day of August, 2018

Mayor

Clerk
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Schedule "CD-7"

Schedule "A"
to By-law 2018-147

To By-Law 2017-222

Community Halls/Meeting Rooms/Arena Floors

EFFECTIVE UNTIL
MARCH 31, 2018

Category

Al Halls With Kitchens
Kitchen Rental (Monday To Thursday) Per Hour
Kitchen Rental (Monday To Thursday) Per Day

Community Halls

FE|

35.40
103,54

HST

460
13.46

TOTAL

40.00
11700

Capraol Communlty Centre, Cantenntal Community Centre, Chelmsford Communily Centre, Dr. Edgar Leclair

Community Centre, Dowllng Lelsure Centre, Falconbridge Recreatlen Cantre, Fellding Memorial Park, -

Garson Community Centre, Howard Armsirong Recreatlon Centre, KInsmean Hall, Mcclelland Community
Cantre, Naughton Community Centrs, Onaping Falla Community Centre, Tom Davias Community Centre,

Northerm Water Sports Cenfre

Category

Non Profit {(Note1}
Per Event No Alcohol
Par Evenl With Alcohol

Private/For Profit
Per Event No Alcohol
Per Event With Alcohol

New Year's Eve
Comflort Station Hall, Adanac Chalet

Private/Genaral Public - No Alcohol
Monday 1o Thursday (Per Day)
Friday, Salurday and Sunday

Ong Day

Two Days

Threa Days

Private/General Public - Alcohol
Monday to Thursday (Per Day)
Friday, Saturday and Sunday
One Day
' Two Days
Three Days

11082
3451

167.26
857.52

641.59

104 42

11082
214.18
330.09

138.94

174.34
28850
404.42

Gommunity Groups, Non-Profit And Minor Sports - No Alcohol

Monday to Thursday (Per Day)
Friday, Saturday and Sunday
Qne Day
Twa Days
Three Days

Communlty Groups, Non-Profit And Miner Sports - Alcohol

Monday lo Thursday {Per Day)
Friday, Salurday and Sunday
One Day
Two Days
Three Days

Private/General Public Meetlng (All Wask)

Other Locations
Fleld House {Neighbourhood Playground Bullding)

689,91

£9.91
138.94
138.94

104 42

13894
288.50
288.50

69.91

Community Groups, Non-Profit And Minor Sports - No Alcohol

One Day

Monthly Rate { Up To 5 Usas)
Annual Rata - 12 Times Per Year
Annual Rate - Unlimited
Commercial Privale

Falconbridge Recreatlon Cantre

Gym {Per Hour)

Birlhday Parties - Up te 12 Children

Birthday Parlies - 13 to 20 Children

Sporls Team Parties - Up to 20 Children plus Coaches

Mlllenlum Resource Cenire
Classraom - {Per Heur)
Ciassroom - {Per Day)
Birthday Parties

Dowling Lelsure Centra
Dowling Kilchen CoffeefSandwiches

69.91
138.94
288.50
381.42

43.36
161.06
195.58
184.07

38.05
188.41
70.80

14.38
4349

21.74
72.48

83.41

13.58

1438
27.84
4291

18.06

22.66
37.50
52.58

9.09

9.09
18.06
18.06

13.58

18.06
7.50
37.50

9.09

9.09
18.08
37.50
49 58

5.64
2094
2542
2393

4.95
2059
9.20

472

126.00
378.80

189.00

726.00

118.00

126.00
242.00
373.00

157.00

197.00
326.00
457,00

79.0Q

79.00
157,00
157.00

118.00

157.00
326.00,
326.00

79.00

79,00
157.00
326.00
431.00

49.00
182.00
22100
208.00

43.00
17900
8000

41.00

Page 1 of 3
EFFECTIVE
APRIL 1, 2018

FEE HST TOTAL
36.28 472 41.00
107.08 13492 121.00
114.18 14.84 129.00
340.46 4504 391.50
172.57 22.43 185,00
575,22 74.78 650.00
661,06 8584 747.00
107.96 14.04 122.00
114.16 14.84 129.00
221.24 28.76 250.00
Ree2 44.18 2B4.00
143.26 18,684 162.00
181.42 23.58 205.00
297.35 3865 336.00
416.81 54.18 471.00
71.68 922 81.00
71.68 9.32 81.00
143.36 18.64 162.00
143,38 18.64 162.00
107.96 14.04 122.00
14338 18.64 162.00
297.35 .85 338.00
297.35 38.65 336.00
71.68 932 B1.00
44 25 5.75 50.00
136.94 18.06 157.00
288.50 37.50 326.00
381.42 4958 431.00
66.37 863 75.00
44.25 575 5000
165.49 21.51 187.60
201.77 26.23 228.00
169,38 24 62 214.00
3894 506 44.00
162.83 2117 184.00
72.57 9.43 82.00
3747 433 42.00



Schedule "CD-7"

To By-Law 2017-222

Community Halls/Meeting Rooms/Arena Floors

Category

Countryside Arena
Boardroom - Countryside
Gallery - Gountryside

Minnow Lake Place

No Alcohol

Private/General Public - HallGym Full Day

Private/General Public - HallGym Half Day

Community Groups, Nen-Profit And Minor Sports - Hall/Gym Full Day
Communtty Groups, Non-Profit And Minor Sporls - HailiGym Half Day

Alcohol
Privale/General Publlc
Monday ta Thursday (Per Day)
Friday, Saturday and Sunday
One Day
Two Days
Three Days

Communlty Groups, Nen-Profits And Minor Sports
Monday to Thursday {Per Day)
Friday, Saturday and Sunday

One Day

Two Days

Threa Days

Classroom (Upper & Lower Leval) - Per Dally Booking
Hall Cancellation Fee

Howard Armstrong Recreation Centre

Meeting Reem

Plenlc Pavillion
Privata Group

-Noles:.

EFFECTIVE UNTIL

MARCH 31, 2018
EE HST JOTAL

3540 4.37 38.77
116.83 158,07 131.00

158.41 2069 179.00
6.1 989 £6.00
92 92 12.08 105.00
45.13 587 51.00]

20000 2600 22600
33884 4406  383.00
66903 8697  756.00
966837 12563 1,092.00
10177 1323 115.00
13451 1749 152.00

27876 36.24 315.00,
27876 36.24 H5.00

9027 11.73 102.00
31886 4.14 36.00]

33.63 437 33.00

143.36 1864 162.00

Page 2 of 3

EFFECTIVE
APRIL 1, 2018
EEE HST TOTAL

36.28 472 41.00
119.47 15.53 13500

162.83 2117 184.00

78.78 10.24 8800
9558 12.42 108.00
46.90 6.10 53.00

206.19 26.81 233.00
348.67 45.33 384.00
689.28 89.62 779.00
99558 12942  1,125.00
104.42 13.58 118.00
138 ¢4 18.08 16700

287.61 37.39 325.00
287.61 37.39 325.00

92.92 1208 105.00
3274 4.26 37.00

34.51 4.49 39.00

147.79 19.21 167.00

1. Nan-profit groups have permission 1o book periodlc meetings at na cost and ara responsible for the cleaning of the facility immedlately after the meeting, to an
acceptable level as outlined In the facility rental agreement. Lelsure staff has the responsibility Lo manage the schedule for free meetings In order to meet the

needs of all nonprofit groups equitably.
Non profit Is defined as a “recognized nan-profit organlzation”.

Meeting is deflned as " a gathering for the purpose of Ule'arganlzarﬁons business” i.e. Annual General Meetings, monthly executive meetings, with the Intention of a
lecture style set up 1o Include light refreshments only. Meetings are not Intended dor fundraising events, elabarate gatherings, or large scale leisure activitles,

2. Non-prolit groups are entitfed one free rental per year for an event that Is outside of the definltion of a meeting, as explained above. For example, fundralsers,
dinners, dances, holiday events, large scale events related to teurnaments or other leisure activities. The free rental does rot Include angillary casts such as
Insurance or any additlonal amenitles other than what Is available on site at the facllity. Subsequent to the annual *free rental usage®, the nongrofit group would

be subject to fees as outlined In the user fee by-law.

3. For the purpases of meetings oaly, any non-profit group can use any €GS lelsure meeting room or hall at no cost.

4. As per resolution CC2¢18-147, the City of Greater Sudbury will waive all facllity rental costs atits large facilities/arenas, Including arena floors, for a period
of up to 3 days for major milestane anniversary celebrations {every 25 years). This Includes the former towns and cities of Sudbury, Capreol, Nickel Centre,

Rayside-Balfour, Valley East and Walden.



Schedule "CD-7"

To By-Law 2017-222
Community Halls/Meeting Rooms/Arena Floors

Category

Arena Floors

EFFECTIVE UNTIL
MARCH 31, 2018
EE HST TOTAL

T.M, Davies Community Centre, Garson Gommunily Centre, Dr Edgar Leclalr Cr
Arana, Gh Arena, € Cor

et

Ity Centre, Mcclelland

fty Centre, Raymond Plourde Arena, Carmichael Arena,

Cambrian Arena, Countryside Arena, Centennlal Community Centre, Capreol Community Gentra

*Commerclal- Base Rate
Daily Renlal (Includes A Set Up Day ie, Fri For Sat Shew)

*Non-Proflt {Non-Alcohol) -Base Rental
Daily Rental

Floor Sports (Per Hour)

Coniston Dog Shows

Carmichasl Gem Show

20 Yard Disposal Bin

*Non-Profit (Alcohol) -Base Rertal
Daily Rental {Securily/Renlers Cosl)
Capreol Arena [ J, Coady Arena Daily Rale

Sudbury Community Arena

V1P Leunge Renlal

Sudbury Multi-cultural Asscclalion Canada Day (staffing cosls charged back)
Floor 5port_ Gancellatlon Fees {All Facilitles)

Netica Provided More Than 30 Days Prior To Commencement Of Permi (Per Hour
Notice Provided 30 Days Or Less Prior To Commencemant O1 Permit {Per Hour)
Notice Pravided 7 Days Or Less Prior To Commencement Of Parmit

Parking Lot {All Facllitles) Per Day

Dadicated Space .

A per-square-foolage charge, lo recover average utility costs associated wilh the
facility in which the space is located. HST will be applied.

Electlons Canada Polling Station Faes

Key Deposit Rale, all Facllitles

Cleaning Deposlt Rate, all Facllitles

Material feea will be charged, where applicable, at cost recovery

2,450.44 JiB.56 2,769.00
97811 12689 1,103.00
53.10 680 60.00,
90177 117.23  1,019.00
1,436.28 18872 1,823.00
24425 31.75 276.00
1,281.95 177.05 1,539.00
741.59 96.41 830.00
311.50 40.50 352.00
No fee
2212 2.68 25.00
42.48 5.52 48.00
Full Rental Rate Applies
617.70 80,30 698.00
Aclual 13%

As sel by Elections Canada

20.00 NiA 2000
50.00 NIA 50.00
Actual 13%

Page 30f 3

EFFECTIVE
APRIL 1, 2018
FEE HST TOTAL
2,523.80 32811 285200
1,005.31 130689  1,136.00
54.87 7.13 62.00
920.20 12080 1,050.00
147965 19235 1,872.00
25133 3267 28400
140265 18235  1,585.00
763.72 99.28 £63.00
321.24 41.76 363.00
Nofea
23.01 299 26.00
4336 564 49.00
Full Rental Rate Applies
636.28 82.72 719.00
Actual 13%

As sot by Efections Canada

2050 NFA 20.50
50.00 N/A 50.00
Actual 13%



